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Letter N" tt'191

CORRIGENDUM

This Refers to our earrier Tender Notice Tender No-13g7 & 1388 drz2.o''2024 for selection &

Appointment of Transport contractors through e-tender process in GeM online portal for

transportation of paddy from paddy purchase centre (ppes) to Rice Mirs and cMR from Rice Mills to

Rice Receiving centres (RRCs) in subarnapur District for the KMS 2024-25' As per the instruction

from Head office .SCSC Ltd., Bhubaneswar, the foilowing points are incorporated in the Tender

documentsandallotherterm&conditionsinTenderdocumentsremainunchanged'

l.AsperMlnimr:nrThresholdParametcrscommunicatedbyGovt,oflndra,VehicletracKtng
system is nrarrrlatory for paclcly trrn"fortrtron from PPcs to Mills and cMR from Mill to

Depot.forthispurposetheOsCsCLtdhasintrodtrceclVehicleTrackirrgsystenrfrom
KMS2024-25(Kharrf)onwarclsir-rallDistrictstomonltorthemovementofPaddy
purchased tro*'ppc= io Taggeo Rice Mills and cMR lransportalion from Mill to Depot'

ThePaddyandCMRTransportc<rntractorrequiredtornstallwithGPSdevicestn
vehiclesattlleirowncost,.IhedetarlsoftheempanelledAgency/vendorsappointed
lot tlrts purpose are available the l:l:,ltn 

Depadment website i e'

odishatrasport.goV,inandvlld.oclishatransporl,gov.in.Copyenclosedforready
rcfere nce.

2TheContractorshouldhavesufflcientGPSdevicesorlhandasbackup,tobeutilized
for acrcritiorrar vehicres or in the event of technicar probrems arising in the arready

and vlablllty ot

CMR transPort

v^
installed GPS o{ the used vehicle'

3.ltwillbetheresponsibilityofthecontractortocheckthebatterycharge
everyGPsmagneticdevice)beforeattaclrrngthedeviceforpaddyand
vehicles be:ore undertaktng the transportation of stocks'

\" Chief CSO-Lum-District Manager

K oscsc Ltd., subarnapur
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